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Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
August 5, 2025

Vendor Summary Totals

4IMPRINT INC 1,374.83
A PRECISION AUTO GLASS INC 343.00
ACCURATE CONTROL EQUIPMENT 654.51
ACO INC 807.85
ADAMS AND REESE LLP 6,000.00
ADAMS STEWART ARCHITECTS LLC 18,866.79
ADVANTAGE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. 300.00
ADVANTAGE ELEVATOR INSP AND CONS 515.00
AIRGAS USA LLC 1,946.54
AL STATE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 1,233.23
ALABAMA ANIMAL CONTROL ASSN 425.00
ALABAMA CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 80.00
ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC 8,051.61
ALTA POINTE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 30,240.00
ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 4,302.19
ALYSSA PENDLEY 149.10
AMBER HANSEN 73.00
ANIMAL CARE EQUIPMENT & SERVICES LLC 356.28
ASHLEY MCLAIN 190.00
ASHLEY TACKLA 18.90
AUTO ZONE - ROBERTSDALE 3,290.38
B 1 INCORPORATED 18,947.30
B&H PHOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 263.29
BALDWIN CNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 4,521,760.95
BALDWIN CNTY CORONER'S OFFICE 2,278.64
BALDWIN CNTY DEPT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 521.38
BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE 29,113.50
BALDWIN CNTY PROBATE COURT 340.00
BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S BOYS RANCH 1,564.14
BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 8,805.00
BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 3,592.18
BALDWIN COUNTY VICTORY POLARIS LLC 1,602.87
BALDWIN FAMILY VIOLENCE SHELTER 1,564.14
BALDWIN FEED AND SEED LLC 1,040.00
BALDWIN TROPHIES 45.00
BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES 30,586.87
BARAC TRANSMISSION 4,806.80
BAY MINETTE BUILDING SUPPLY 828.93
BAY SIDE RUBBER & PRODUCTS 252.48
BAY WINDOWS 45.00
BCC PORTABLE SOLUTIONS LLC 221.00
BEAIRD ORGANIZATION LLC 2,800.00
BEEBE'S PEST & TERMITE CONTROL 625.00
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Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments

Vendor Summary

August 5, 2025

Totals

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEMS INC
BLOSSMAN GAS INC - FOLEY

BLUE ARBOR INC

BOB BARKER CO INC

BRAYLEE AUSTIN

BRENDA Q GANEY

BRENDA WALZ

BUTLER FOODS INC

CAMPBELL HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO

CARE HOUSE INC
CB CHERRY PEST CONTROL CORP
CDW - GOVERNMENT, INC

CENTRAL BALDWIN VETERINARY HOSPITAL

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES DIVISION
CHARLES ROBINSON JR
CHARM-TEX INC

CHRISTMAS DONE BRIGHT, INC
CHUCK STEVENS AUTO INC

CHUCK STEVENS CHEVROLET OF BAY MINETTE

CINDY HABER CENTER INC

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY

CITY OF BAY MINETTE

CITY OF DAPHNE YOUTH PROGRAM

CITY OF FAIRHOPE YOUTH PROGRAM

CITY OF FOLEY YOUTH PROGRAM
CLIFFORD S MCCOLLUM

COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

COASTAL BRT, LLC

COASTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE
COASTAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
COBLENTZ EQUIPMENT & PARTS CO
COMMERCIAL DOOR SYSTEMS
COMMERCIAL VAN SPECIALISTS LLC
COMPLETE SAFETY WORKS INC
CORPORATE BILLING

COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC
COUCH AGGREGATES LLC

CUSTOM TRUCK ACCESSORIES

CWS CORPORATE HOUSING
CYNTHIA HARVILLE

CYNTHIA S GREENE

DANA AUSTIN
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43,851.08
3,360.00
39.90
383.33
230.29
1,800.00
534.84
3,910.34
300.00
4,012.61
268.70
1,617.00
88.75
159.20
15,519.37
473.15
10,791.43
6,517.24
9,238.36
550.27
1,564.14
1,564.13
1,564.14
1,564.14
35.07
74,173.49
18,350.00
1,905.00
3,304.29
4,523.91
1,633.80
675.00
112.50
4,104.12
1,720.00
15,071.16
785.00
63.36
405.00
300.00
72.80




87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
August 5, 2025

Vendor Summary Totals

DANA SAFETY SUPPLY INC 1,584.00
DANIELS SHARPSMART INC 570.00
DANNY'S HYDRAULICS 12.24
DAVISON FUELS & OIL LLC 5,124.60
DEEP SOUTH CRANE RENTALS 1,134.00
DELTA COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC 1,210.00
DELTA FLOORING INC 435.00
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 29,376.53
DOOR SPECIALIST INC 1,955.80
DOWN BY THE BAY LLC 11,913.19
DREAM CENTER 1,323.00
DYKES VETERINARY CLINIC 1,527.24
EMERGENCY LIGHTING BY HAYNES, LLC 5,966.88
EMPIRE TRUCK SALES INC 85.75
EQUIPMENT SALES CO 5,968.30
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE 1,527.69
EZ LINER INDUSTRIES 2,977.52
FEDEX 33.73
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC - DAPHNE 3,162.07
FLEETPRIDE 2,474.14
FLORES & ASSOCIATES 1,061.50
FRANKLIN B LUNDY JR 482.90
GALL'S LLC 6,373.94
GEOCON ENGINEERING & MATERIAL TESTING IN 1,580.00
GEORGEANNA M MURPHY 479.16
GILMORE SERVICES 34.00
GOLFCO SC HHL LLC 1,284.08
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER - FOLEY 5,214.40
GPS INSIGHT, LLC 74.85
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC - MOBILE 1,520.54
GRESHAM SMITH 56,151.00
GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 8,230.25
GULF COAST MEDIA, LLC 3,035.77
GULF COAST RC&D 750.00
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION 353,676.01
GULF STATES DISTRIBUTORS 1,977.00
HAPPY ACRES VETERINARY CLINIC 4,967.00
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC 106.91
HI-LINE 3,890.74
HILL'S PET NUTRITION INC 1,996.30
HISTORIC BLAKELEY AUTHORITY 178,667.48
HOFFMAN PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT INC 993.58
HUNTER SECURITY INC 165.00
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IAAO

ID SHOP INC

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC

IMPERIAL DADE

INDUSTRIAL BOILER & MECHANICAL COMPANY
INFIRMARY OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH PC
INGENUITY INC

INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC

J&R SYSTEM INTEGRATION LLC/SECURITY 101
JADE CONSULTING LLC

JAMES CASADAY

JAMES FAULKNER

JESSICA WATERS

JUBILEE ACE HOME CENTER

KARA BROOKS

KARA HARRISON

KELLEY BROS HARDWARE-ALABAMA INC
KENDEL HENDERSON

KIMLEY HORN AND ASSOCIATE INC
KNAPHEIDE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

KNOX PEST CONTROL

KRISTEN M RAWSON

LADD SUPPLY COMPANY INC

LISA' S WILLIAMS

LOGAN TURNER

LOXLEY AUTO PARTS AND HARDWARE
LYLE MACHINERY CO - MOBILE
LYNETTE M SPALLER

LYNN J BILES

MAC'S AUTOGLASS LLC

MAKAYLA SKYE HILL

MALLORY KNOWLES

MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC
MATTHEW BOYINGTON

MCGRIFF TIRE CO INC

MCKESSON MEDICAL

MCPHERSON OIL CO INC/DBA FUELMAN
MELINDA THOMLEY

MELISSA ADAMS

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MICHELLE KILLIAN

MOBILE ASPHALT CO LLC

MOYER FORD SALES INC
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1,280.04
2,634.89
1,775.00
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6,846.63
717.23
6,000.00
29.00
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992.42
76.85
35.84
402.80
4,440.00
305.90
31,425.50
14,594.91
180.00
34.86
937.44
99.40
29.00
623.28
1,901.23
3,433.34
2,717.19
485.00
73.00
73.00
688.20
405.00
3,752.27
637.02
4,008.73
34.62
436.40
91,084.72
48.97
15,654.22
549.79
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MW!I ANIMAL HEALTH 2,900.63
NICHOLAS CARDIN 147.00
NORTH BALDWIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 500.00
NORTH BALDWIN INFIRMARY 56.45
NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS 217.80
NOVUS GLASS BALDWIN 235.00
ONE SOURCE TECHNOLOGY LLC 296.75
ONLINE SOLUTIONS, LLC 7,500.00
ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION 168,306.93
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 1,202.34
OTIS ELEVATOR CO 383.50
PACER SERVICE CENTER 40.20
PAMELA M PUGH 29.75
PAM'S EMBROIDERY & SEWING 1,170.00
PARIS ACE HARDWARE 154.50
PARISH TRACTOR COMPANY, LLC 1,967.90
PARTEN SMITH INC 4,365.00
PEACHES'N CLEAN 455.28
PEREGRINE SERVICES INC 1,952.42
PETERSON PROMOTIONS 1,975.00
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION 104,083.60
PH & J ARCHITECTS INC 18,823.11
PHOENIX RESTORATION SERVICES INC 539.50
PITTMAN TRACTOR CO INC 4,546.50
PNC BANK 5,846.13
POWER SYSTEMS OF MS 10,564.00
PRECISION GLASS TINTING 420.00
PRODISEE PANTRY 2,600.00
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 3,010.86
RARESTEP INC 560.98
RDA SERVICE COMPANY 7,300.00
REBEKAH HOLT 444.10
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST 361,190.63
RETTIG'S AUTO BODY 1,481.70
ROBERTSDALE AUTO PARTS INC 4,543.45
ROBERTSDALE FEED STORE 489.90
ROBERTSDALE POWER EQUIPMENT 1,634.06
ROBERTSON INSURANCE AGENCY INC 368.00
ROGER RENDLEMAN 735.08
RONALD B STEWART 29.00
ROXANNE BUCH 39.90
SAFE HARBOR ANIMAL COALITION INC 13,196.80
SAIN ASSOCIATES INC 20,287.98
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August 5, 2025
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SANDRA R EMMONS 288.00
SARAH REYNOLDS 149.10
SAWGRASS CONSULTING LLC 27,705.00
SCARLET WEATHERFORD 3,850.00
SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC 852.49
SHARP ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 15,638.84
SHERWIN WILLIAMS SPANISH FORT 1,915.11
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS FOLEY 150.54
SKYE BELL 126.00
SLATS LUCAS AGGREGATES ALABAMA LLC 14,740.32
SOFTWARE HOUSE INT DBA SHI 14,383.87
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AUTHORITY OF BALDWIN COUNTY 641.76
SOUTH ALABAMA REGIONAL PLANNING COMM 1,559.28
SOUTHEAST OFFICE PRODUCTS AND PAPER LLC 16,449.02
SOUTHERN TIRE MART 12,292.25
SPANISH FORT PAINTING & CONST. LLC 5,568.00
SPARE LABS INC 8,920.24
SPATCO ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 3,535.25
SPRINGHILL TINTING 250.00
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC 10,101.14
STATE OF ALABAMA DEPT OF LABOR 975.00
STEPHENS TRUCKING COMPANY INC 14,336.88
STOCKTON EQUIPMENT CO 2,891.32
SUNSOUTH LLC 3,238.26
SUPERIOR COLLISION INC 2,774.02
SWEAT TIRE - BAY MINETTE 1,353.08
SWEAT TIRE - ROBERTSDALE 558.48
SYMBOL HEALTH SOLUTIONS LLC 107,637.64
TAG DESIGN BUILD LLC 391.00
TEAM BG & ASSOCIATES 2,055.49
TEDDY J FAUST JR 32.00
TESI SCREENING INC 270.00
THE APPRAISAL & CONSULTANT GROUP INC 8,000.00
THE GUARANTEE TITLE CO LLC 700.00
THE PRINT SHOP 796.50
THOMAS CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT 1,114.48
THOMPSON ENGINEERING 137,594.77
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO 2,703.78
TONY'S TOWING INC 231.25
TOWER EQUITIES LLC 3,000.00
TRANE-MOBILE PARTS CENTER 17,164.45
TRIPLE "A" FIRE PROTECTION INC 1,731.00
TSA INC 1,805.00
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UES 5,440.00
URGENT CARE 59 PC 440.00
US SECURITY SYSTEMS INC 2,935.00
UTILITY ASSOCIATES INC 5,684.50
VAN SCOYOC ASSOCIATES 9,500.00
VETERINARY SERVICES OF ALABAMA PC 1,724.77
VICKI L VICKREY 432.00
VIRGINIA SUE FERGUSON 44.80
VISION SOUTHEAST INC 7,199.83
VOLKERT INC 100,666.54
VULCAN SIGNS 1,815.00
W W GRAINGER 29,534.58
WESCO GAS & WELDING SUPPLY 199.35
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER 1,348.03
WIDE OPEN N SIDEWAYS INC. 204.50
WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC 1,594.14
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO INC 184,707.50
WITTICHEN SUPPLY - DAPHNE 130.29
WRIGHTS MOTOR PARTS INC 950.14
XEROX CORP 271.70
ZEP SALES AND SERVICE 840.70
GRAND TOTAL 7,431,035.83
BILLS 2,387,291.94
BOARDS OF EDUCATION DISTRIBUTIONS 5,043,743.89
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